INPUT / OUTPUT
• Wide input voltage ranges
• Input ranges from 10 to 270 Vd.c.
• Single outputs from 12 to 132 Vd.c.
• Two isolated outputs 12-16, 18 or 60 Vd.c.
• Reverse input voltage protection
OPERATION
• Operating temperature range -25 to +55 °C
    (-40 °C on request)
• Fully encapsulated, meets IP20 as standard.
• Convection cooled
FEATURES
• Wall or DIN-rail mounting
• One unit covers many output voltages
• Output voltage adjustable on frontpanel.
OPTIONAL FEATURES
• Conformally coating; tropical version for
environment with high non condensing humidity
max 98 % RH.
EMC
•  EN IEC 61000-6-3, Emission.
• EN IEC 61000-6-2, Immunity.
• EN IEC 61000-4-4, 4 kV.
• EN IEC 61000-4-5 level 2 & 3.
OUTPUT INPUT
Voltage Current Power 10 - 30 V 20 - 60 V 50 - 150 V 90 - 270 V Connection
12 V 2.67 A 32 W PM50A15-15 Parallel
12 V 3.34 A 40 W PM50B15-15 PM50C15-15 PM50D15-15 Parallel
15 V 2.67 A 40 W PM50A15-15 Parallel
15 V 3.34 A 50 W PM50B15-15 PM50C15-15 PM50D15-15 Parallel
18 V 2.60 A 47 W PM50A18-18 Parallel
18 V 3.20 A 57 W PM50B18-18 Parallel
18 V 2.78 A 50 W PM50C18-18 Parallel
24 V 1.34 A 32 W PM50A15-15 Series
24 V 1.67 A 40 W PM50B15-15 PM50C15-15 PM50D15-15 Series
28 V 1.34 A 37 W PM50A15-15 Series
28 V 1.67 A 47 W PM50B15-15 PM50C15-15 PM50D15-15 Series
36 V 1.30 A 47 W PM50A18-18 Series
36 V 1.60 A 57 W PM50B18-18 Series
36 V 1.39 A 50 W PM50C18-18 Series
60 V 0.67 A 40 W PM50A60-60 Parallel
60 V 0.84 A 50 W PM50B60-60 PM50C60-60 PM50D60-60 Parallel
110 V 0.34 A 37 W PM50A60-60 Series
110 V 0.42 A 46 W PM50B60-60 PM50C60-60 PM50D60-60 Series
SINGLE OUTPUTS
How to read our product code: Example PM50B15-15